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A4. SERVICE CHARGES 

A4.3 Schedule of Charges for Connecting or Changing Service  
A4.3.1 Rates and Charges  

   Residence  Business USOC
A.  Line Connection Charge  

1.  Applies per exchange access line or trunk  

 (a)  First Line  $49.00 $85.00 NA 

 (b)  Additional Line (each)  15.40 75.00 NA 
B.  Line Change Charge  

1.  Applies per exchange access line or trunk  

 (a)  First Line  35.00 48.00 NA 

 (b)  Additional Line (each)  35.00 11.00 NA 
C.  Secondary Service Charge  

1.  Applies per customer request  

  Minimum Maximum    

 (a) Each         $7.95 $17.00  26.00 NA 
D.  Premises Work Charge   

   Residence Business USOC
1.  First 15-minute increment or fraction thereof  

 (a)  Per increment  $23.00 $23.00 NA 
2.  Each additional 15-minute increment or fraction thereof  

 (a)  Per increment  11.00 11.00 NA 
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